An international team of distinguished scholars have each contributed a chapter to produce an advanced,
full-length, physical geography of Africa. The first chapters provide an overview of both pan-Africa
patterns in the physical environment and those aspects of African physical geography that are distinctive,
considering in particular the development of the main features through time. The authors review both
Francophone and Anglophone literature, discuss the present state of knowledge, and set out the work
and methods that have created it. This part of the book isfollowed by a group of chapters that provide an
integrated analysis of geomorphology, biogeography, environmental change, and hydrology within each
of the major biomes found in the African continent, forest, savanna, desert, coast, wetland, mountain,
and Mediterranean environments. Inthe hnal group of chapters, various authors discuss the impact and
significance of human activity on African environments. These chapters explore debates about soil erosion,
desertiheation, biodiversity and depletion, and conservation and development.

In this integrated physical geography, written in honour of the geographer A T. Grove, the editors have
produced a reference work which provides a new foundation for discussion of the physical geography of the
continent of Africa. It should, therefore, prove of enduring value to all scholars and students of the physical
geography of Africa and all who are interested in African environments and environmental change.

W. M Adams isa lecturer in Geography at the University of Cambridge and Fellow of Downing College.
His books include Green Development: Environment and Sustainability in the Third World and Wasting the
Rain: Rivers, People and Planning in Africa.

A S. Goudie is Professor of Geography at the University of Oxford. He isa prolific author with many titles to
his name, mdudmg Environmental Change, now in its third edition, and, with D Brunsden, The Environment
of the British Isles: An Atlas.

A R Orme is professor of Geography, former Chair of Geography and Dean of Social Sciences in the
University of California, Los Angeles. He isthe author of Ireland, and numerous scientific articles.

‘makes a significant contribution to the literature on Africa’
Times Higher Educational Supplement

‘essential reading for all those with an interest in the African environment’
The Geographical Journal

ISBN 0-19-823406-6

OXPORD

UNIVERSITY PRESS

WWW.oup.com


http://www.oup.com

Contents

List of Figures
List ofPlates
List of Contributors

A

I Grove
C. VHA-FINZI

1. Tectonics, Geology, and Long-Term Landscape Development

M. A. SUMMERFIELD
. The African Rift System
C. K. NYAMWERU

3. Climate: Past and Present

A. S. GOUDIE
Environmental Change Within the Historical Period
S. E. NICHOLSON

5. Climate Change Within the Period of Meteorological Records

M. HULME
. Hydrology and Rivers
D. E. WALLING
. Lakes
W. M. ADAMS
. Soils
0. AREOLA
The Geomorphology of the Seasonal Tropics
A.s. GOUDIE

10. Biogeography

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

M. E. MEADOWS
Forest Environments
A. GRAINGER
Savanna Environments
M. E. ADAMS
Desert Environments
N. LANCASTER
Coastal Environments
A. R. ORME
Wetlands
F. M. R. HUGHES
Mountains
D.TAYLOR
Mediterranean Environments
H. D. ALLEN
Soil Erosion
M. A. STOCKING
Desertification
A. WARREN
Biodiversity and Biodepletion
N. MYERS

21. Conservation and Development

W. M. ADAMS

Index

XV
Xvii

XiX

18

34

60

88

103

122

134

148

161

173

196

211

238

267

287

307

326

342

356

367

383



