An international team of distinguished scholars have each contributed a chapter to produce an advanced, full-length, physical geography of Africa. The first chapters provide an overview of both pan-Africa patterns in the physical environment and those aspects of African physical geography that are distinctive, considering in particular the development of the main features through time. The authors review both Francophone and Anglophone literature, discuss the present state of knowledge, and set out the work and methods that have created it. This part of the book is followed by a group of chapters that provide an integrated analysis of geomorphology, biogeography, environmental change, and hydrology within each of the major biomes found in the African continent, forest, savanna, desert, coast, wetland, mountain, and Mediterranean environments. In the final group of chapters, various authors discuss the impact and significance of human activity on African environments. These chapters explore debates about soil erosion, desertification, biodiversity and depletion, and conservation and development.

In this integrated physical geography, written in honour of the geographer A. T. Grove, the editors have produced a reference work which provides a new foundation for discussion of the physical geography of the continent of Africa. It should, therefore, prove of enduring value to all scholars and students of the physical geography of Africa and all who are interested in African environments and environmental change.

W. M. Adams is a lecturer in Geography at the University of Cambridge and Fellow of Downing College. His books include *Green Development: Environment and Sustainability in the Third World* and *Wasting the Rain: Rivers, People and Planning in Africa*.

**A. S. Goudie** is Professor of Geography at the University of Oxford. He is a prolific author with many titles to his name, including *Environmental Change*, now in its third edition, and, with D. Brunsden, *The Environment of the British Isles: An Atlas*.

**A. R. Orme** is professor of Geography, former Chair of Geography and Dean of Social Sciences in the University of California, Los Angeles. He is the author of *Ireland*, and numerous scientific articles.

'makes a significant contribution to the literature on Africa'

Times Higher Educational Supplement

'essential reading for all those with an interest in the African environment'

The Geographical Journal

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS



## Contents

List of Figures	x
List of Plates	XV
List of Contributors	xvii
A. T. Grove	xix
C. VITA-FINZI	
Tectonics, Geology, and Long-Term Landscape Development M. A. SUMMERFIELD	1
2. The African Rift System	18
C. K. NYAMWERU	
3. Climate: Past and Present	34
A. S. GOUDIE	
4. Environmental Change Within the Historical Period	60
S. E. NICHOLSON	0.0
5. Climate Change Within the Period of Meteorological Records	88
M. HULME	102
6. Hydrology and Rivers	103
D. E. WALLING	122
7. Lakes	122
W. M. ADAMS	124
8. Soils	134
O. AREOLA	140
9. The Geomorphology of the Seasonal Tropics	148
A. S. GOUDIE	161
10. Biogeography	161
M. E. MEADOWS	
11. Forest Environments	173
A. GRAINGER	
12. Savanna Environments	196
M. E. ADAMS	
13. Desert Environments	211
N. LANCASTER	
14. Coastal Environments	238
A. R. ORME	
15. Wetlands	267
F. M. R. HUGHES	
16. Mountains	287
D. TAYLOR	
17. Mediterranean Environments	307
H. D. ALLEN	
18. Soil Erosion	326
M. A. STOCKING	
19. Desertification	342
A. WARREN	
20. Biodiversity and Biodepletion	356
N. MYERS	
21. Conservation and Development	367
W. M. ADAMS	
Index	383